F07000002243

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
	MAIL
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Statu	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
·	
Office Use Only	

×,



03/26/07--01017--022 **87.50

2007 APR 26 PH 2: 47

ADD 9

007-14988

COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing Section Division of Corporations				
	·	4	1	~	

SUBJECT:	N١	Certil	fied	Deed	Services	, INC -
		(Name of	corpora	tion - must inc	lude suffix)	

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Luca Catania
(Name of Person)
FastDeeds
(Firm/Company)
1709 86th St 2fl.
(Address)
Brooklyn NY 11214
(City/State and Zip code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

<u>Catanin</u> at <u>718</u> 256 · 5124 (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number) (Name of Person)

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

New Filing Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

MAILING ADDRESS:

1

New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

\$78:75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$70.00 Filing Fee

S78.75 Filing Fee & S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy Certificate of Status & Certified Copy



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 27, 2007

LUCA CATANIA FAST DEEDS 1709 86TH ST - 2ND FLOOR BROOKLYN, NY 11214

SUBJECT: NY CERTIFIED DEED SERVICES INC Ref. Number: W07000014988

We have received your document for NY CERTIFIED DEED SERVICES INC and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name listed in number one of the application must be identical to the name listed in the certificate of existence.

Please list the Federal Employer Identification number in the appropriate section of the application. If applied for, enter "applied for", or if not applicable, enter "N/A".

The document must be signed by the chairman, any vice chairman of the board of directors, its president, or another of its officers.

The registered agent designated in your document is not an active ficititious name registration according to our records. Such registration is required before your document can be processed. We have enclosed an application for your convenience.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6855.

Tammy Hampton Document Specialist

Letter Number: 007A00020762

70

m

С Ш

m

APR 26

PM

...

ω Δ

>

APR-26-2007 13:31 From: APR-26-2007 12:13 To:918502456804

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607. 1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FORFIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1.	NY CERTIFIED DOED Services INC	<u> </u>
	(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "inc.," "Corp." "Inc." "Co.," or "Corp.")	
	(If name unavailable in Florida, coter alternate corporate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida	<u></u>
		. y
2.	$\frac{New Vork}{(State or country under the law of which it is incorporated)} 3. 20-39-24/4'$ (State or country under the law of which it is incorporated) (FEI number, if applicable)	 ,
	12-12-2005 : Perpetual	
4.	(Date of incorporation) (Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpetual"	2
6.	NONQ	_
	(Dute first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration) (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.1502, F.S., to determine penalty liability)	
	1709 86th St 2fl Brooklyn My 11214	
<i>'</i>	(Principal office address)	
	1709 86th St. 2Fl. Brooklyn NY 11214	
•	(Cherrent mailing address)	
8.	Beal Estate Document Retrieval	2007
	(Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in state of Florida)	
9.	Name and street address of Plorida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	I APR 26
	Name and street address of Plorida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) Name: <u>BUBINESS FILINGS Incorporated</u> + Rey Street	*10
01	The Address: 1203 Governors Square Blvd. Ste 101	PH 2
	Tallahassee Florida 32301-2960	2:4
	(City) (Zip code)	

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to occept service of process for the above stated corporation on the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the apprintment as registered agent and agree to det in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of thy position as registered agent.

(Registered Asth's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly suthenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

11

٠

 \checkmark

Apr. 13. 2007 2:24PM

.

-

-

12. Names and business addresses of afficers and/or directors;

. .

.

, • ,

.

sirrowst:	
c Chainman:	
dress:	
dress:	
ector:	
dress:	
dress:	
OFFICERS	TT D
sident _ Luca J. Catanin	R 26 IASS
$\frac{1709 + 86^{11} + 221}{1709 + 86^{11} + 221}$	
dream 1709 -8612 St. 291	
BRacklyn NY 112.14	
e Prezident:	Ţ.
dress	
dr	
\frown	
TE: If necessary, yes may such an addendom to the application listing additional offi	icers aud/or directors.
(Signature of Director or Officer listed in number 12 of the application	(m)
1 Determine Desire 1	
(Typed or printed name and aspacity of person signing application))

State of New York Department of State } ss:

I hereby certify, that the Certificate of Incorporation of NY CERTIFIED DEED SERVICES INC was filed on 12/12/2005, with perpetual duration, and that a diligent examination has been made of the Corporate index for documents filed with this Department for a certificate, order, or record of a dissolution, and upon such examination, no such certificate, order or record has been found, and that so far as indicated by the records of this Department, such corporation is an existing corporation.

> WITNESS my hand and the official seal of the Department of State at the City of Albany, this 09th day of March two thousand and seven.

pecial Deputy Secretary of State

200703120219 58